
 

    

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED                                                                                  
 

                               TENDER NOTICE 

 

Lr.No. SE/TC/Metro/Hyd/Tech/F.No.Doc /D.No.   557      /23-24, Dt:   18 - 03 - 2024. 

 

The Tender notice issued for entrusting the following work is hereby extended as follows. 

 

Specification  No. Description of Work EMD 

01/23-24 

of  SE/TC/Metro/Hyd 

Supply of 1 No. Utility Van for official use of 

the Assistant Divisional Engineer/Telecom/ 

Sivarampally 

2.5% value of 

the work 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. The Bidder should be a reputed agency in the Business for the past two years at least. 

 

2. The Vehicle supplied by the supplier should be in Road Worthy Condition with statewide permission. 

 

3. The Bidder shall enclose list of vehicles available with them along with year of Manufacture, Vehicle 

wise, and to whom they are provided in the past, with list of Clients, with hire details. 

 

4. The RC shall be in the name of the agency or its sole proprietor.  

 

5. The Cost of each Tender specification/Bid is Rs. 590.00 and the EMD as mentioned above should be 

paid by the way of Demand Draft in favour of the Superintending Engineer/ Telecom / TSTRANSCO 

/Metro, Hyderabad payable at Hyderabad.   

 

6. The Cost of Specification /Bid paid will not be refunded under any circumstances. 

 

7. Detailed tender schedule can be downloaded from TSTRANSCO website www.tstransco.in. 

 

8. The sealed tenders along with EMD and specification cost by way of DD may be dropped in the Tender 

box kept at the O/o. Superintending Engineer/ Telecom / Metro /TSTRANSCO /132/33KV GISS 

Chilakalaguda, Opp. Gandhi Hospital, Musheerabad, Hyderabad- 80. 

 

9. The successful Tenderer should furnish the security deposit @ 5% of the value of contract for proper 

fulfillment of the contract. 

 

10. The Superintending Engineer/ Telecom/Metro, Hyderabad reserves the right to cancel all or any tender 

without assigning any reasons. 

 

11. Last date for receipt of filled in sealed tenders in tender box   : 23-03-2024 at 14:00 hrs. 

Date & Time of opening of the tenders      : 23-03-2024 at 15:00 hrs. 

 

12. For further details please contact this office (Ph No.040 -27541355) during working days from 10.30 hrs 

to 17.00 hrs or visit website www.tstransco.in. 

 

 

          N.RAJA SHEKAR 

                             SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER,  
                                                                                   TELECOM CIRCLE, METRO, HYDERABAD. 
 

To: 

All Hired Vehicle Suppliers / Contractors. 

 

 Copy to: 

The Divisional Engineer/ Telecom/ Mamidipally                         -   Requesting to Display tender notice in  

The Asst.Divisional Engineer/ Telecom/Sivarampally                               their office  Notice Board. 

                            

Copy to:  Notice Board. 

 

Copy submitted to: 

The Chief Engineer/ Telecom/TSTRANSCO/ Vidyut Soudha/ Hyderabad. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

http://www.tstransco/


 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


